Off balance sheet (7)   (1)   (2)   8   -   -   (2)
Repricing gap 185   47   (9)   (11)   1   (213)   -
Cumulative repricing gap 185   232   223   212   213   -   -

Economic value sensitivity

Our preference for monitoring and measuring non-trading interest rate risk is economic value sensitivity. The table below reflects our economic value sensitivity to a 2% parallel shift in interest
rates assuming no management intervention, i.e. the numbers represent the change in our net asset value should such a hypothetical scenario arise the effect of the change in net asset value is
on the income statement only - there is no effect on other comprehensive income.

Sensitivity to the following interest rates
(expressed in original currencies)

15

As at
'million  ZAR  GBP  USD  EUR  AUD  All (USD)

31 December 2012
200bp Down (0.55)   0.06   0.75   0.33   (0.78)   0.41
200bp Up 0.62   (0.20)   (2.84)   (0.49)   0.75   (2.97)

31 March 2012
200bp Down (1.18)   0.03   3.09   0.57   0.01   3.77
200bp Up 1.26   (0.03)   (4.81)   (0.42)   (0.01)   (5.27)

31 December 2011
200bp Down (0.57) 0.01 3.01 0.62 (0.08) 3.66
200bp Up 0.62 0.01 (4.33) (0.53) 0.08 (4.84)

Foreign exchange risk

Open position (USD'000)

 EUR  GBP  JPY  MUR
 Other

currencies

 Aggregate net
open foreign

exhange
position

31 December 2012
Long/(short) position 291 957 1   49 1,935   3,233

31 March 2012
Long/(short) position 1,383   2,435 -   891 (356)   4,709

31 December 2011
Long/(short) position 1,438 398 1   865 (2,740)   2,740

(expressed in original currencies)

Foreign exchange risk arises on financial instruments that are denominated in a foreign currency other than the financial currency. Foreign currency risk does not arise from financial instruments
that are non-monetary or from financial instruments that are denominated in the functional currency.

The bank computes its net open foreign position in accordance with the Bank of Mauritius guideline for calculation and reporting of foreign exchange exposures by taking the higher of the
absolute values of all net short and net long positions. The bank monitors the net open position on a daily basis.